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The Newsletter of the Bridgend & District Air Rifle League
***************************************************************************************
       Perring  League  9                                                Best 7 from 10 Handicap  Scoring 
***************************************************************************************
        Monday  21st  March
 

Ewenny Eagles
249.6

-v-
Fforddygyfraith
247.0


Porthcawl

242.4

-v-
St Brides

249.9

Tondu C.C.

249.9

-v-
Ewenny Hawks
249.8
           Team                     M/S       Won       Lost      Drawn      Total         Ave   
Ch/P

St Brides
9
5
3
1
2243.2
249.24
11
Fforddygyfraith
9
5
3
1
2240.6
248.96
11
Ewenny Eagles
9
5
3
1
2233.2
248.13
11
Porthcawl
9
4
4
1
2229.3
247.70
  9
Tondu C.C.
9
3
5
1
2231.5
247.94
  7
Ewenny Hawks
9
2
6
1
2237.3
248.59
  5
***************************************************************************************
           League Possibles


35.4
Howard Bowen(TCC).


35.1
Lewis Evans(TCC),  Mike Smith(FYG),  Bryn Richards(EAG).


35.0
John Griffiths(STB).
***************************************************************************************
My apologies to Kevin Cambourne of  Porthcawl,  I missed reporting his qualification (35.3)

for the Robert Thomas Cup in last week’s League Match. 
Qualifiers so far

Nat Monk(FYG)
Lewis Evans(TCC)
Ian Thomas(HWK)


Howard Bowen(TCC)
Mike Smith(FYG)
Brian Nye(PCL)


Gareth Kehoe(FYG)
Richard Tarr(FYG)
Mike Griffiths(STB)


Jasmine King(PCL)
Richard Roberts(EAG)
Tamara McNally(TCC)


Hazel Bowen(TCC)
Dave Beynon(PCL)
Sion Evans(PCL)

***************************************************************************************
J. E. Williams  Cup Final  ( 6 Aside Pip )
Thursday 24th March At Sarn Club  ( Ewenny Eagles/Hawks )

                Fforddygyfraith.
 -v-
 Tondu C.C.
On Targt   Volume 30 Issue 27  Week Ending 27/03/16  Cont’
Lord Swansea Handicap Pairs 
Thursday 31st March

Kenfig Hill RFC
ALL PAIRS  to be on the Range for 7.50pm for draw.

Anyone without a partner turn up,  I am sure we will find a partner for you.

***************************************************************************************
Nigel Phillips Cup Final
Thursday March 17th 

Kenfig Hill RFC
             
St Brides
256.7
-v-
Tondu C.C.
253.6


Congratulations to St Brides Nigel Phillips Cup Winners for Season 2016
***************************************************************************************
